Filing ID 64192647 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STOATE NORDELLAOY20RD

LISA SUMMERS, Personal Representative of the Estate of KESHALL ANDERSON, KISHA BAILEY, Individually and as the Legal Guardian of JORDAN DOMINIQUE ROBINSON, JR., a minor, MICHAEL BAILEY, Individually,)))) No. 170,2019)
Plaintiffs, Appellants, v. CABELA'S WHOLESALE, LLC., a Nebraska Corporation registered in Delaware,	 ON APPEAL FROM THE FINAL ORDER AND JUDGEMENT DATED DECEMBER 10, 2018 OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF DELAWARE C.A. No. N18C-07-234 VLM
CABELA'S WHOLESALE, INC., a Nebraska Limited Liability Company registered in Delaware, Defendants, Appellees,))))

APPELLANTS' CORRECTED REPLY TO APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

BRADY

/s/ Jonathan Lowy Jonathan E. Lowy, Esq., Pro Hac Vice 840 First Street NE, Suite 400 Washington, DC 20002

HUDSON AND CASTLE, LLC

/s/ Bruce L. Hudson Bruce L. Hudson, Esq. (#1003) 2 Mill Road, Suite 202 Wilmington, DE 19806 (302) 428-8800

Attorneys for Appellants

EFiled: Sep 11 2019 02:29PM EDT Filing ID 64192647 CaSE Mimber 11 20 20 RD

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT	l
I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
II. CABELA'S ILLEGAL SALE WAS NOT A COMPLIANT TRANSFER SO CABELA'S IS NOT ENTITLED TO PROTECTION UNDER 11 DEL. C. § 1448A	
 A. Cabela's Submitted "Incorrect Information" To NICS In Violation Of 28 C.F.R. § 25.ll(b)(I)	3
B. Cabela's Purposefully Provided A Straw Purchaser's Identity To NICS In Order To Get A False "Proceed" And Profit From An Illegal Sale	5
III. CABELA'S BROAD READING OF § 1448A CONFLICTS WITH THE INTENT OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY AND APPLICABLE CANONS OF STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION	1
A. Cabela's Reading Would Produce An Absurd Result That Contradicts The Intent of The General Assembly14	4
B. Cabela's Reading Creates Surplusage; Summers' Reading Does Not10	5
IV. APPELLANTS' PUBLIC NUISANCE CLAIM SHOULD NOT BE DISMISSED18	3
V. SECTION 1448A VIOLATES THE DELAWARE AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTIONS	9
A. Section 1448A Violates The "Open Courts" Provision Of The Delaware Constitution (art. I, § 9)	
B. Section 1448A Violates The Due Process Clause Of The Fourteenth Amendment To The United States Constitution	1
C. Section 1448A Violates The Equal Protection Clause Of The Fourteenth Amendment	
CONCLUSION	5

EXHIBIT A

House Bill 35, Delaware General Assembly, Signed May 8, 2013

EXHIBIT B

City of Gary v. Smith & Wesson Corp., No. 45D05005-CT-00243 (Ind. Super. Ct. Oct. 23, 2006)

EXHIBIT C

Lopez v. Badger Guns, Inc., No. 10-cv-18530, Tr. of Hearing on Mot. for SJ, (Wis. Cir. Ct. Mar. 24, 2014)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases <i>Abramski v. United States</i> , 573 U.S. 169 (2014)5
Alston v. Admin. Office of the Courts, 181 A.3d 614 (Del. 2018)
Chiapperini v Gander Mtn. Co., Inc., 13 N.Y.S.3d 777 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. 2014)11
City of Cleburne v. Cleburne Living Ctr., 473 U.S. 432 (1985)23
City of Gary v. Smith & Wesson Corp. 2019 Ind. App. LEXIS 228
(May 23, 2019)11
City of Gary v. Smith & Wesson Corp., No. 45D05005-CT-00243 (Ind. Super. Ct.
Oct. 23, 2006)
<i>Clark</i> v. <i>Martinez</i> , 543 U.S. 371 (2005)19
Coxie v. Academy, Ltd., No. 2018-CP-42-04297, Order on Motion to Dismiss (S.C.
Ct. Cmmn. Pl. July 29, 2019)11
Delana v. CED Sales, Inc., 486 S.W.3d 316 (Mo. 2016)22
Delle Donne & Assocs., LLP v. Millar Elevator Serv. Co., 840 A.2d 1244 (Del.
2004)
Diamond State Tel. Co. v. University of Delaware, 269 A.2d 52 (Del. 1970)13
District of Columbia v. Beretta U.S.A. Corp., 940 A.2d 163, 177 n.8 (D.C. Ct. App.
2008)
Duke Power Co. v. Carolina Envtl. Study Group, Inc., 438 U.S. 59 (1978)21

Esposito v. Townsend, 2013 Del. Super. LEXIS 26 (Feb. 8, 2013) 13, 16
Fox v. L&J Supply, LLC, No. 2014-24619, Order on Motion For Summary
Judgment (Pa. Ct. Cmmn. Pl. Nov. 26, 2018)11
Gallegher v. Davis, 183 A. 620 (Del. Super. Ct. 1936)20
Hale v. Elizabeth W. Mumphrey Sch., Inc. 2014 Del. Super. LEXIS 246 (May 20,
2014)
Klein v. Sunbeam Corp. 94 A.2d 385 (Del. 1952)
Lopez v. Badger Guns, Inc., No. 10-cv-18530, Tr. of Hearing on Mot. for SJ, (Wis.
Cir. Ct. Mar. 24, 2014)
McBride v. General Motors Corp., 737 F. Supp. 1563 (MD. Ga 1990) 23, 24
Plant v. Catalytic Constr. Co., 287 A.2d 682 (Del. Super. Ct. 1972)
Pruneyard Shopping Ctr. v. Robins, 447 U.S. 74 (1980)
Savor, Inc. v. FMR Corp., 812 A.2d 894 (Del. 2002)
Smith & Wesson Corp. v. City of Gary, 875 N.E.2d 422 (Ind. Ct. App. 2007)11
Spence v. Spence, 2012 Del. Super. LEXIS 188 (April 20, 2012)9
State v. Cooper, 575 A.2d 1074 (Del. 1990)14
Taylor v. Diamond State Port Corp., 14 A.3d 536 (Del. 2011)15
United States v. Bryan, 339 U.S. 323 (1950)14
United States v. Carney, 387 F.3d 436 (6th Cir. 2004)
United States v. Ford, 821 F.3d 63 (1st Cir. 2016)10

United States v. Nosal, 844 F.3d 1024 (9th Cir. 2016)10
Unites States v. Carranza, 2011 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 100951
(D. Nev. Aug. 5, 2011)12
Williams v. Beemiller, 103 A.D.3d 1191 (N.Y. App. Div. 2013)11
Williams v. Beemiller, Inc., 100 A.D.3d 143 (N.Y. App. Div. 2012)11
Young v. O.A. Newton & Son Co., 477 A.2d 1071 (Del. Super. Ct. 1984)20
Statutes 11 Del. C. § 1448A passim
11 Del. C. §1448B14
15 U.S.C. §§ 7901-790311
28 C.F.R. § 25.1-25.11
Other Antonin Scalia & Bryan Gardner, READING THE LAW: THE INTERPRETATION OF
LEGAL TEXTS 63-66 (2012)14
